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Tow Trucks / Towed Units 
 

The following Holidays have restrictions if over 8 feet 6 inches in width or when towing a 

combination of vehicles: 

 

Memorial Day - Observed - Monday, May 29, 2017 

Restrictions are from 2 p.m. Friday, May 26 until 1/2 hour before Sunrise Tuesday, May 30*. 

 

Independence Day - Observed - Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

Restrictions are from 2 p.m. Monday, July 3 until 1/2 hour before Sunrise Wednesday, July 5*. 

 

Labor Day - Observed - Monday, September 4, 2017 

Restrictions are from 2 p.m. Friday, September 1 until 1/2 hour before Sunrise Tuesday, 

September 5*. 

 

Thanksgiving - Observed - Thursday, November 23, 2017 

Restrictions are from Noon Wednesday, November 22 until 1/2 hour before Sunrise Monday, 

November 27*. 

 

Christmas - Observed - Monday, December 25, 2017 

Restrictions are from 2 p.m. Friday, December 22 until 1/2 hour before Sunrise Tuesday, 

December 26*. 

 

New Year’s Day 2018 - Observed - Monday, January 1, 2018 

Restrictions are from 2 p.m. Friday, December 29 until 1/2 hour before Sunrise Tuesday, 

January 2*. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

*Exception: This rule does not apply when the tow vehicle is performing the initial 

emergency removal of a disabled unit from the highway or when the disabled vehicle or 

combination of vehicles is operating under a rule or variance permit allowing movement 

prior to the emergency. See Special Transportation Permit Attachment H for specific hauling 

hours and days for over-width movements. 

 

http://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/motcarr/od/2362.pdf

